BOE October 22, 2024

The Fillmore County Board of Equalization convened in open and public session at 9:00 a.m., October
22,2024, in the Courthouse Boardroom in Geneva, Nebraska with Chairman Neiman presiding. Members
present were Noel, Sluka, Graham, Harre, Cerny, and Lightwine. The County Clerk was present to record the

minutes of the meeting.

Notice of the meeting was given by publication. A copy of the publication is on file in the County Clerk’s
office. All proceedings hereinafter shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public.
Agenda was approved as presented. The Chairman noted that the public meeting guidelines are posted as
required by law and available for public distribution if requested. The meeting adjourned at 9:08 a.m.

MINUTES APPROVED

Chairman of the Board, Neiman declared the minutes of the October 8, 2024, Board meeting approved as

presented.

APPROVE LEVIES SET BY OTHER COUNTIES

Graham moved and Harre seconded the motion to approve the out of county levies as presented by the

authorized counties:

School Districts:

Sutton School Dist. #2

Davenport/Bruning Unified Dist. #47

Friend School Dist. #68

McCool Jct. School Dist. #83

Bruning/Davenport Unified Dist. #94

Heartland School Dist. #96
Heartland School Dist. #96 (22-6296)
Heartland School Dist. #96 (24-6596R)

Meridian School Dist. #303

Fire Districts:

Bruning Fire District

Sutton Fire District

Miscellaneous Funds:

Upper Big Blue NRD
Little Blue NRD
ESU #5

ESU #6

ESU #9

Southeast Community College

General Fund

Qualified Capital Purchase

Special Building
TOTAL

General Fund
Special Building
TOTAL

General Fund

Bond

Special Building
TOTAL

General Fund
Special Building

Qualified Capital Purchase

TOTAL
General Fund
Special Building

TOTAL
General Fund
Bond
Bond
General Fund

Special Building
TOTAL

General Fund
Bond
TOTAL

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
Bond Fund
TOTAL

General Fund

Capital Improvements

0.554529
0.027453
0.054906
0.636888

0.431166
0.023439
0.454605

0.647133
0.092840
0.039254
0.779227

0.738617
0.027083

0.003693

0.769393

0.431166

0.023439

0.454605

0.456544

0.073760

0.067609

0.550310

0.007685

0.557995

0.019761

0.019747

0.039508

0.016050

0.019725

0.019037

0.015000

0.015000

0.000526

0.015526

0.014029

0.020000



BOE October 22, 2024

Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Ayes: Cerny, Graham, Harre, Lightwine, Neiman, Noel, and Sluka
Nays: None

The Chairman declared the motion carried.
ADJOURNMENT

As there were no other items to come before the Board of Equalization, Graham moved and Lightwine
seconded the motion to adjourn until 9:00 a.m., November 12, 2024. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Ayes: Cerny, Graham, Harre, Lightwine, Neiman, Noel, and Sluka
Nays: None

The Chairman declared the motion carried.

Attest Chairman



