The Fillmore County Board of Equalization convened in open and public session at 9:00 a.m., October 22, 2024, in the Courthouse Boardroom in Geneva, Nebraska with Chairman Neiman presiding. Members present were Noel, Sluka, Graham, Harre, Cerny, and Lightwine. The County Clerk was present to record the minutes of the meeting.

Notice of the meeting was given by publication. A copy of the publication is on file in the County Clerk's office. All proceedings hereinafter shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public. Agenda was approved as presented. The Chairman noted that the public meeting guidelines are posted as required by law and available for public distribution if requested. The meeting adjourned at 9:08 a.m.

MINUTES APPROVED

Chairman of the Board, Neiman declared the minutes of the October 8, 2024, Board meeting approved as presented.

APPROVE LEVIES SET BY OTHER COUNTIES

Graham moved and Harre seconded the motion to approve the out of county levies as presented by the authorized counties:

School Districts:

	Sutton School Dist. #2	General Fund Qualified Capital Purchase Special Building TOTAL	0.554529 0.027453 <u>0.054906</u> 0.636888	
	Davenport/Bruning Unified Dist. #47	General Fund Special Building TOTAL	0.431166 0.023439 0.454605	
	Friend School Dist. #68	General Fund Bond Special Building TOTAL	0.647133 0.092840 <u>0.039254</u> 0.779227	
	McCool Jct. School Dist. #83	General Fund Special Building Qualified Capital Purchase TOTAL	0.738617 0.027083 <u>0.003693</u> 0.769393	
	Bruning/Davenport Unified Dist. #94	General Fund Special Building TOTAL	0.431166 0.023439 0.454605	
	Heartland School Dist. #96	General Fund	0.456544	
	Heartland School Dist. #96 (22-6296)	Bond	0.073760	
	Heartland School Dist. #96 (24-6596R)	Bond	0.067609	
	Meridian School Dist. #303	General Fund Special Building TOTAL	0.550310 0.007685 0.557995	
Fire Districts:				
	Bruning Fire District	General Fund Bond TOTAL	0.019761 <u>0.019747</u> 0.039508	
	Sutton Fire District	General Fund	0.016050	
Miscellaneous Funds:				
	Upper Big Blue NRD	General Fund	0.019725	
	Little Blue NRD	General Fund	0.019037	
	ESU #5	General Fund	0.015000	
	ESU #6	General Fund Bond Fund TOTAL	0.015000 <u>0.000526</u> 0.015526	
	ESU #9	General Fund	0.014029	
	Southeast Community College	Capital Improvements	0.020000	

Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Ayes: Cerny, Graham, Harre, Lightwine, Neiman, Noel, and Sluka Nays: None

The Chairman declared the motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

As there were no other items to come before the Board of Equalization, Graham moved and Lightwine seconded the motion to adjourn until 9:00 a.m., November 12, 2024. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Ayes: Cerny, Graham, Harre, Lightwine, Neiman, Noel, and Sluka Nays: None				
The Chairman declared the motion carried.				
Attest	Chairman			